
1. Express train charges for reserved seats on main sections for which approval has been applied 
(adult passenger, normal season) 

2. Green Car charges
 A Green Car charge of ¥5,000 will be established for trips of 701 km or more.

Comparison of basic fares and express train charges for main sections
(adult passenger, reserved seat, normal season)

Operating kilometers for new section

* The current fares and charges to Shichinohe-Towada are for arrivals at or departures from Noheji calculated at the discount rate for Shinkansen connections from 
Hachinohe.

* The current fares and charges to Shin-Aomori are for arrivals at or departures from Aomori calculated at the discount rate for Shinkansen connections from Hachinohe.

* Operating kilometers to Shin-Aomori will be reduced by 18.1 kilometers from the present conventional line.

 Station Name Tokyo Omiya Sendai Morioka

 Shichinohe-Towada 6,000 yen 5,800 yen 4,610 yen 3,030 yen

 Shin-Aomori 6,500 yen 5,800 yen 4,610 yen 3,030 yen

Operating kilometers between stations 36.1 km 45.7 km

 Operating kilometers from Tokyo 631.9 km 668.0 km 713.7 km *

Section Difference

Current

Basic fare

Tokyo
Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

9,870

10,190

6,700

6,700

16,570

16,890

9,560

9,870

6,000

6,500

15,560

16,370
~

Omiya
Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

9,560

9,870

6,500

6,500

16,060

16,370

9,350

9,870

5,800

5,800

15,150

15,670
~

Sendai
Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

5,460

6,090

4,580

4,580

10,040

10,670

5,250

6,090

4,610

4,610

9,860

10,700
~

Morioka
Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

2,520

3,260

3,000

3,000

5,520

6,260

2,210

2,940

3,030

3,030

5,240

5,970

▲1,010

▲520

▲910

▲700

▲180

30

▲280

▲290
~

Total
Express 

train 
charge

Basic fare Total
Express 

train 
charge

Following opening of the 
Shinkansen extension

Hachinohe Shichinohe-Towada Shin-Aomori

[Unit: Yen]



Basic fares and express train charges for the Tohoku Shinkansen from Hachinohe to Shin-Aomori
(fares and charges for which approval has been applied)

（Upper row: Basic fare, one-way; Middle row: Express train charge (reserved seat, normal season); Lower row: Total fare）

・ Basic fares are the regular one-way fares applicable to Shinkansen passengers.
・ Express train charges refer to charges for reserved seats in ordinary cars in non-peak periods. During the off season, charges are discounted by ¥200, and during 

the peak season they are increased by ¥200.
・ For non-reserved seats and standing passengers, express train charges are discounted by ¥510 from the charges for reserved seats during normal seasons.
・ Express train charges for the sections in italics (between adjacent stations) are scheduled to be set at ¥840 for non-reserved seats and standing passengers. 

(Charges will be reported after approval is received).
・ Express train charges for passengers using a Green Car will be reduced by ¥510 from the charges for passengers in reserved seats during the normal season.

Station Name

Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

Tokyo Ueno Omiya Oyama Utsunomiya Nasushiobara Shin-Shirakawa Koriyama Fukushima Shiroishizao Sendai

Tohoku Shinkansen Green Car charges (for adult and child passengers)

Operating kilometers

Green Car charge

Main sections from Tokyo

1,000

Oyama

2,000

Utsunomiya

3,000

Fukushima

4,000

Sendai

4,000

Kitakami

4,000

Morioka

4,000

Hachinohe
Shichinohe-Towada

5,000

Shin-Aomori

Station Name

Shichinohe-Towada

Shin-Aomori

Furukawa Kurikoma-kogen Ichinoseki Mizusawaesashi Kitakami Shin-Hanamaki Morioka Iwate-Numakunai Ninohe Hachinohe Shichinohe-Towada

9,560

6,000

15,560

9,870

6,500

16,370

9,560

5,800

15,360

9,870

6,300

16,170

9,350

5,800

15,150

9,870

5,800

15,670

9,030

5,450

14,480

9,350

5,800

15,150

8,510

5,450

13,960

9,350

5,800

15,150

7,980

5,450

13,430

8,510

5,450

13,960

7,670

5,130

12,800

8,190

5,450

13,640

7,140

5,130

12,270

7,670

5,130

12,800

6,300

4,610

10,910

7,140

5,130

12,270

6,090

4,610

10,700

6,620

5,130

11,750

5,250

4,610

9,860

6,090

4,610

10,700

4,620

3,880

8,500

5,250

4,610

9,860

4,310

3,880

8,190

4,940

3,880

8,820

3,890

3,880

7,770

4,620

3,880

8,500

3,260

3,030

6,290

4,310

3,880

8,190

3,260

3,030

6,290

3,890

3,880

7,770

2,940

3,030

5,970

3,570

3,880

7,450

2,210

3,030

5,240

2,940

3,030

5,970

1,890

3,030

4,920

2,520

3,030

5,550

1,110

2,300

3,410

1,890

3,030

4,920

650

2,300

2,950

1,450

2,300

3,750

–

–

–

820

2,300

3,120

Up to 100 
kilometers

Up to 200 
kilometers

Up to 300 
kilometers

Up to 400 
kilometers

Up to 500 
kilometers

Up to 600 
kilometers

Up to 700 
kilometers

701 
kilometers 

or more

[Unit: Yen]

Adult passengers [Unit: Yen]


