1. Express train charges for reserved seats on main sections for which approval has been applied (adult passenger, normal season)

Station Name	Tokyo	Omiya	Sendai	Morioka
Shichinohe-Towada	6,000 yen	5,800 yen	4,610 yen	3,030 yen
Shin-Aomori	6,500 yen	5,800 yen	4,610 yen	3,030 yen

2. Green Car charges

A Green Car charge of ¥5,000 will be established for trips of 701 km or more.

Comparison of basic fares and express train charges for main sections

(adult passenger, reserved seat, normal season)

[Unit: Yen]

Section		Current				wing opening Ikansen exter		
		Basic fare	Express train charge	Total	Basic fare	Express train charge	Total	Difference
Talasa	Shichinohe-Towada	9,870	6,700	16,570	9,560	6,000	15,560	▲ 1,010
Tokyo ~	Shin-Aomori	10,190	6,700	16,890	9,870	6,500	16,370	▲520
Omius	Shichinohe-Towada	9,560	6,500	16,060	9,350	5,800	15,150	▲910
Omiya ~	Shin-Aomori	9,870	6,500	16,370	9,870	5,800	15,670	▲700
Sendai ~	Shichinohe-Towada	5,460	4,580	10,040	5,250	4,610	9,860	▲180
Sendar ~	Shin-Aomori	6,090	4,580	10,670	6,090	4,610	10,700	30
Morioka ~	Shichinohe-Towada	2,520	3,000	5,520	2,210	3,030	5,240	▲280
	Shin-Aomori	3,260	3,000	6,260	2,940	3,030	5,970	▲290

* The current fares and charges to Shichinohe-Towada are for arrivals at or departures from Noheji calculated at the discount rate for Shinkansen connections from Hachinohe.

* The current fares and charges to Shin-Aomori are for arrivals at or departures from Aomori calculated at the discount rate for Shinkansen connections from Hachinohe.

Operating kilometers for new section

	Hachinohe	Shichinohe-Towada		Shin-Aomori
Operating kilometers between stations	36.1	l km 45.7 km		5.7 km
Operating kilometers from Tokyo	631.9 km	631.9 km 668.0 km		713.7 km *

* Operating kilometers to Shin-Aomori will be reduced by 18.1 kilometers from the present conventional line.

Basic fares and express train charges for the Tohoku Shinkansen from Hachinohe to Shin-Aomori

(fares and charges for which approval has been applied)

Adult passengers [Unit: Yen]

Station Name	Tokyo	Ueno	Omiya	Oyama	Utsunomiya	Nasushiobara	Shin-Shirakawa	Koriyama	Fukushima	Shiroishizao	Sendai
	9,560	9,560	9,350	9,030	8,510	7,980	7,670	7,140	6,300	6,090	5,250
Shichinohe-Towada	6,000	5,800	5,800	5,450	5,450	5,450	5,130	5,130	4,610	4,610	4,610
	15,560	15,360	15,150	14,480	13,960	13,430	12,800	12,270	10,910	10,700	9,860
	9,870	9,870	9,870	9,350	9,350	8,510	8,190	7,670	7,140	6,620	6,090
Shin-Aomori	6,500	6,300	5,800	5,800	5,800	5,450	5,450	5,130	5,130	5,130	4,610
	16,370	16,170	15,670	15,150	15,150	13,960	13,640	12,800	12,270	11,750	10,700

Station Name	Furukawa	Kurikoma-kogen	Ichinoseki	Mizusawaesashi	Kitakami	Shin-Hanamaki	Morioka	lwate-Numakunai	Ninohe	Hachinohe	Shichinohe-Towada
	4,620	4,310	3,890	3,260	3,260	2,940	2,210	1,890	1,110	650	-
Shichinohe-Towada	3,880	3,880	3,880	3,030	3,030	3,030	3,030	3,030	2,300	2,300	_
	8,500	8,190	7,770	6,290	6,290	5,970	5,240	4,920	3,410	2,950	-
	5,250	4,940	4,620	4,310	3,890	3,570	2,940	2,520	1,890	1,450	820
Shin-Aomori	4,610	3,880	3,880	3,880	3,880	3,880	3,030	3,030	3,030	2,300	2,300
	9,860	8,820	8,500	8,190	7,770	7,450	5,970	5,550	4,920	3,750	3,120

(Upper row: Basic fare, one-way; Middle row: Express train charge (reserved seat, normal season); Lower row: Total fare)

• Basic fares are the regular one-way fares applicable to Shinkansen passengers.

• Express train charges refer to charges for reserved seats in ordinary cars in non-peak periods. During the off season, charges are discounted by ¥200, and during the peak season they are increased by ¥200.

• For non-reserved seats and standing passengers, express train charges are discounted by ¥510 from the charges for reserved seats during normal seasons.

• Express train charges for the sections in *italics* (between adjacent stations) are scheduled to be set at ¥840 for non-reserved seats and standing passengers. (Charges will be reported after approval is received).

• Express train charges for passengers using a Green Car will be reduced by ¥510 from the charges for passengers in reserved seats during the normal season.

Tohoku Shinkansen Green Car charges (for adult and child passengers)

[Unit: Yen]

Operating kilometers	Up to 100 kilometers	Up to 200 kilometers	Up to 300 kilometers	Up to 400 kilometers	Up to 500 kilometers	Up to 600 kilometers	Up to 700 kilometers	701 kilometers or more
Main sections from Tokyo	Oyama	Utsunomiya	Fukushima	Sendai	Kitakami	Morioka	Hachinohe Shichinohe-Towada	Shin-Aomori
Green Car charge	1,000	2,000	3,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	5,000